# CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

	e No. <u>30</u>					eld Office			GMD N	
1. <b>F</b>	Plugging	agreement	obtained fo	or GMD?	Yes 🗆	] No		Non Applica	able 🖂	
			et as current e of Use Ove	THE			es 🛚	No 🗆		ress Change? No
			100						D ☐ Addı	ress Change? No
4. a	Point	of diversio	n computer	ID No(s)	;	3	for poin	t(s) being c	hanged.	
b	Show	feet distan	ces from th	e	SE	coı	rner of th	e section fo	or the new point(	s) of diversion:
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	'W	County	Qualifiers
	DEL	41517	NO	1	208	12W	3760	2180	Barton	NW SW NE
	ENT	1	NO	1	208	12W	3794	2273	Barton	NW SW NE
		7-11	4		2		-	8		
c		DIV ID	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs _	Authorized C		litional Quantity af/mgy
C	Old Pl	DIV ID	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs	Authorized C	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy
c	Old Pl	of <u>Drainag</u>	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is tI Specia	Authorized C	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy
c 6 5. <b>C</b>	Old Pl	of <u>Drainag</u>	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alu	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is tI Specia	Authorized C	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy
o e 55. <b>c</b> 66. <u>V</u>	Old Pl	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alu	Addi	tional Rat	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is tI Specia	his correctly I Use Area !	Quantity Addaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🖾 Yes 🔲 N
o e 55. <b>c</b> 66. <u>V</u>	Old Pl	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alu	/er vium (113  TS Chang	gpi gpi gpi	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs Is tlSpecia	his correctly I Use Area !	Quantity Add af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🖾 Yes 🔲 N
o e 55. <b>c</b> 66. <u>V</u>	Old Pl	of <u>Drainag</u> ation Name from the c	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alu	/er vium (113  TS Chang Chang Notice	gpi	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed of by 12/3	his correctly I Use Area I	Quantity Addaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N
o 65. <b>C</b> 1	Old Pi	of Drainage ation Name of From the control of Table 17	Authorized I	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alur	/er vium (113  TS Chang Chang Notice	gpi	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed of by 12/3	his correctly I Use Area I	Quantity Addaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS None 40  ccepted for priorit	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N
o 65. <b>L</b> 1	Old Pi	of Drainage ation Name of From the control of Trainage	e Basin Ark  No. Main  original p/d:	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alur	/er vium (113  TS Chang Chang Notice Compl	gpi gpi gpi gpi ae Applica e Approve and Proceetion Req	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs tion Rece ed of by 12/3	his correctly I Use Area I	Quantity Addaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS None 40  ccepted for priorit	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N
o 65. <b>L</b> 1	Old Pi	of Drainage ation Name of From the control of Trainage	e Basin Ark  No. Main  original p/d:	Rate gpm/cfs gpm/cfs gpm/cfs ansas Riv stem alur	Addi  ver  vium (113  Chang  Chang  Notice  Compl  DWR I  Anti-Re	gpi	m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs m/cfs in ls tlSpecial tion Rece ed of by 12/32 quirement quired by eter Requ	his correctly I Use Area I  N  ived (date actived) Removed (C	Quantity Addaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy y shown in WRIS  None 40  Change No. C	litional Quantityaf/mgyaf/mgyaf/mgy S? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N

Date Created 12/12/17 by TJS

Date Entered by

#### CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

9. Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 30874

								- D											_				
	Owner	Place Use						NE	Ξ1/4	5.		NV	V1/4			SV	V1⁄4	500		SE	1/4		TOTAL
Action	Person ID		Sec.	Twp.	Range		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES												
O CHG	16154	11384	1	208	12W	Acres Authorized	114																
O CHO	10154	11304	'	203	1200	New Acres																	
IO CHG	16153	15405	1	20S	12W	Acres Authorized						ı											
O CHG	10155	15405	1	203	1200	New Acres			E														
						Acres Authorized	X.	11															
						New Acres																	
						Acres Authorized		1		k &									V				
		-				New Acres				1							- 1				-		
		I A -I -I				New Acres												V.					_

Names	and	Add	ress
-------	-----	-----	------

1. Person ID # <u>16154</u>	2. Person ID # <u>16153</u>	3. Person ID #
MARVIN C & KAREN C SESSLER	LAVON C SESSLER TRUST	
567 SE 120 AVE	MARVIN C SESSLER	<u> </u>
ELLINWOOD KS 67526	567 SE 120 AVE	
	ELLINWOOD KS 67526-9273	- KO 1

- 1. Give to Applicant:
  - a. Original application/approval
  - b. Original receipt (one for each application)
  - c. Information packet containing:
  - Notice and Proof form
  - Water Meter Specifications
  - Acceptable Meter list
  - Water level measurement tube specifications
  - Check Valve specifications
  - Pink Sheet K.S.A. 82a-728 letter
  - Form stating to record in Register of Deeds Office (OPTIONAL AS NEEDED)

#### **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

- 2. Send to headquarters:
  - a. Good, <u>scannable</u> copy of application and/or approval and this check sheet
  - b. Original check and copy of receipt
  - c. Test hole log
- d. GMD recommendation, if any
- e. Map or aerial photograph, if any
- Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE.LT) advising of location of abandoned well.

#### CONDITIONS

- 1. Insert notice and proof date.
- 2. Type or print applicant's/owner's name on line.
- 3. Complete notary statement.

- 4. Date stamp received and approved.
- 5. Complete ownership and WUC change information.

#### ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES

ABBITION/ALT TIO TO GOT TEO
HQ
GMD5
Driller's Copy

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



File No.\_

30874

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

reby made for a		e No. <u>3087</u>	4										
	approval of t		· -			27 10	12111				121100	DEC 1	<b>2</b> 201 <b>7</b>
	approval of t						To po	- T	- (1-)		Sta	fford F	ield Offic
			nginee					e or bo	oth):		Divisio	n of Wa	ter Resou
	Hart Mark	ice of Use				of Dive							
right which is the	e subject of	f this applic	ation in	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
ipply is:	⊠ Gro	oundwater			Surfac	ce wate	er						
	edin gen												
ess of Applicant:	SIGN DESTRUCTION	er				- 411							dies in
Ellinwood KS 67	and the second second		Fil					una all a	dos.				197
(630)885-5515			Email		Yalist	11211					-	plant by	ריטויניגי
ess of Water Use . Ellinwood KS 6	total March	iderit. <u>iviai</u>	VIII C C	x Naie	11 0 36	255161				in telu	HEX L	10/10	
(620)786-9927			Fmail	addres									
thorized place o		_	Liliali	addie								-	
NAME: <u>A.) I</u>		Karen C S	essler		// F	3.) Lav	on C S	Sessler	Trust	Marvi	n Ses	sler	
ADDRESS: A.)													
an one landowner,						., 001	02 12	0 / 1101			0 0, 0,		
NE1/4		NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
	N1/4 SE1/4 N		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	ACRES
Lot 1 Lot 2	17 0	3				100					1		44
5 14 17 Lot 2		_ot 3									111 (241	-	44
18 22		11		14									65
is for a change NAME: No ( ADDRESS: an one landowner,	Change					ace of	use be	chanç	ged to:	* 1 1 1 * *			
NE1/4	Alian - Alian La an	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4		1 11	SE	1/4		TOTAL
	N1/4 SE1/4 N	NE1/4 NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	38			_							4 10 1		bis la latti
		7 (25)	T - :										
	Ca mich is										ET Trans		E P
		de la la											
an	NE1/4	NE1/4	NE1/4 NV	NE1/4 NW1/4	NE¼ NW¼		NE¼ NW¼ SV	NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼	NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼	NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:	1 1		and the pea	1 1 11
	One in the Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of t	he NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	20	South, Ran	ge12	W,
	in <u>Barton</u> County, Kansas, <u>3760</u> f	eet No	rth 2180 feet W	lest of Southeast	corner of section.
	Authorized Rate No Change Authorized Quantity N				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS	37	94 feet North	2313 fe	et West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed a	as follow	vs: No change, point	better described w	ith GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i	is requ	ested or if existing p	oint is better de	scribed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of t	he <u>NE</u>	Quarter
	of Section, Township	20	South, Rang	ge12	W,
	in Barton County, Kansas, 3794 f	eet No	rth <u>2273</u> feet W	lest of Southeast	corner of section.
	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity	No Cha	nge Proposed wel	l depth (feet)	<u> </u>
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	er wate	r rights that will use thi	s point None	
_	(IBVIB) Jak				
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of t	he	Quarter
	of Section, Township				
U)	in County, Kansas,f	eet No	rth feet W	lest of Southeast	corner of section.
ควาป	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well		_ (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _		feet North _	fe	et West)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed a	s follov	vs: 🗌 No change, point l	better described wi	th GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i	s requ	ested or if existing p	oint is better de	scribed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of t	he	Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Rang	ge	(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, f				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed wel	I depth (feet)	•
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	er water	r rights that will use thi	s point	- <u>                                    </u>
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?  (please be specific) Pumping air.	13a.	teet of the existing po the diagram below in re (PLEASE NOTE: The represents presently	int of diversion, in elation to the exist ne "X" in center	idicate its location on ing point of diversion. r of diagram below of diversion.)
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?   Yes   No		<del></del>	=	TT9
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?  ASAP		50 - +	= +	======================================
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 -	ι ι ι <u>Σ</u> ι ι ι ⊗  ι	II-∃0 East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		F		7
	Domestic		50 🗀 🛨	>	<b>二</b> 50
	Bonestie		<b>E</b> 1	=	=
	(b) When will this be done? Upon Completion		<u> </u>	m <u>Ŧ</u> mmਔ	
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation		100 50	0 50 South	100
	attached? Yes No			Scale: 1" = 100'	
		13b.	If the proposed point of	of diversion will be	relocated more than
12.	Assisted by TJS-SFFO		100 feet but within diversion, attach a to	pographic map of	or aerial photograph.
	RECEIVED		For groundwater source within one-half mile of names and mailing ac	ces, show all wells the proposed poin ddresses of the o	s (including domestic) It of diversion and the owners. For surface
	DEC 1 2 2017		water sources, show landowner(s) one-half upstream from your pro	mile downstrear	a addresses of the mand one-half mile

DWR 1924 Field Office Division of Water Resources 17)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from ex	xisting point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☑ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substant ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all owners must sign this application	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a group or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete.  Dated at	agent of the owner(s) to make this application or
1	to the property of the second second
(Owner)	(Spouse)
ALAN M BRAHER	rothiga Pig. need 28rd no 259vib 101
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
William Standard Control of the Cont	con the contract of the contra
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas ( )	
County of SS	with
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my pre-	esence and sworn to before me this //day of
My Commission Expires My Appointment Expires	Jessica Wigelfricht Notary Public
August 11, 2021	
ONLY COMPLETE A PHONOMED BETTO be complete, all of the accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	e applicable portions of the application form must be completed will riate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
STORTO FEE SCHEDULE	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of	of Agriculture
<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet</li></ul>	\$100 \$200
(2) Application to change the place of use	
BECEIVED	
DEC 1 2 2017	
ULU A W LVII	

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> th the exception of those conditions expressly contained limitations of File No. 30874	82a-701 et. seg., and rules and	d regulations promulgated thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on 12/12/17 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file	requesting number be changed as describe	that the place of use and / or point of ed in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, t on the topographic map accompanying the application	he authorized place(s) of use so to change the place of use.	hall be located substantially as shown ]Applicable   ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  ☐ Apple	ed by this summary order shall	ne same source or sources of water as be located within a 50 <b>foot</b>
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion.  ☐ Applicable ☐	ally be located more than <u>90</u> ] Not Applicable	feet from the previously
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion tube or other device suitable for making water le accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	n is a well with a diversion rate vel measurements shall be ir □ Not Applicable	of 100 gallons per minute or more, a estalled, operated and maintained in
6.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records a water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by Marc Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	er, whichever occurs first.  The 5-1-4 through 5-1-12.  As requ and report the reading of the wa	e water flow meter shall be installed, ired by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, iter flow meter and the total quantity of
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water sha authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 <u>19</u> the a for diversion has been completed, on the form provide ⊠ Applicable  □ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief E	Engineer that construction of the works
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the r	equired notice. 🛛 Applica	ble
9.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or of with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and ma Applicable	capable of preventing pollution of intained in accordance with K	of the source of the water supply. The
10.	Additional Conditions are attached Yes N	0	
11.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file r limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> pr result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as water or appropriation right or any other enforcement	number are responsible for com Summary Order, and with appl comulgated thereunder. Failure as amended, and/or the suspens	upliance with its terms, conditions and icable provisions of the Kansas Water to comply with these provisions may
_	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order		R OFFICE USE ONLY
lf yc	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,		TION APPROVED AND ARY ORDER ISSUED
Eng Agri filed adm day revi File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief lineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 so pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorize (Print Name): Car	d Designee of the Chief Engineer  urces - Kansas Department of Agriculture
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Harro	) SS
		Acknowledged before me	200 12/12/17
		by Cameron	Prant
D	RECEIVED	Signature:	Man Notally Public
		U	JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021
D	EC 1 2 2017	My commission expire	August 11, 2021
Staf	ford Field Office R1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017) Of W14th Besources	Page 4	(Notary Seal) File No. <u>30874</u>

Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY, PRINT CLEARLY.

# WATER WELL RECORD KSA 82a-1201-1215

Kansas Department of Health and Environment-Division of Environment (Water well Contractors) Topeka, Kansas 66620

	County	Fraction	)				Section n	umber	Township number	Range number	
Location of well:	Barton	NW 1	/4 S	E 1/	4 NE	1/4	1		T 20 S	F 12	<b>₽</b>
2. Distance and direc	rion from nearest town or city:						er of well:		Charles Sessle	r	
mile SW	of Ellinwood, KS					R.R. or	street:		Route 2		
						City, st	ate, zip c	ode:	Ellinwood, KS		0.10.5
4. Locate with "X" in N	n section below:	Sketch ma	p:						6. Bore hole dia. 24 in Well depth 54 ft.		2-10-7
NW	NE							-	7 Cable tool _ Rotary _ Hollow rod _ Jetted		
w I	ıX I								8. Use: Domestic Po X_ Irrigation A	ir conditioning S	Stock
sw	SE								9. Casing: Material Stee	1 Height: Above or	below
S									Threaded Welded X	Weight 30 ,	12 in. 3 lbs./ft.
1 1 Mi									Dia. 16 in. to 20 ft. dep Dia in. to ft. dep	th lagge No. 7 ga	inches or
5. Type and color of	material						From	То	10. Screen: Manufacturer's		
Top Soil &	Brown clay						0	5	Type Double-slot	Dia. 16"	
Sand & gra	vel						5	54	Slot gauze 1/8" Set between 20	ft. and54	ft.
									Gravel pack? Yes Size ro	and	8-200
									11. Static water level:  8 ' 6'' ft. below land su	rface Date 2-10	o./day/yr.
									12. Pumping level below lan	d surfacesNot cl	hecked
					State Bernardian				ft. after	hrs. pumping	g.p.m.
							-		Estimated maximum yield		
									13. Water sample submitted:		o./day/yr.
									Yes X No	Date	
									14. Well head completion: Pitless adapter	12 Inches abov	e grade
									15. Well grouted? Ye		
									With: X Neat cement Depth: From ft. to		_ Concrete
									16. Nearest source of possib	e contamination:F	IELD
									Well disinfected upon compl	etion? Yes	XX_No
									17. Pump:  Manufacturer's name Pee	Not installed	o Co.
									Model number 12MB-2 Length of drop pipe 40		olts 460
							$\Box$		Type:	X Turbi	
									Submersible Jet		procating
18. Elevation:	(Use a second 19. Remarks:	sneet it ne	eded)						Centrifugal  20. Water well contractor's		,
		ŕ							This well was drilled under no is true to the best of my know		his report
Topography:									Clarke Well & I		185
Hill									Business name	1	7530
Slope									Address Great Be	The state of	3-28-
Upland Valley									Signed Authorized re	presentative Da	te
Turity											

RECEIVED

M1-1023

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **12th** day of **December, 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **30874**, dated **December 12, 2017** was hand delivered to the following:

Alan Brauer

Staff Staff